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This week’s focus:  Beach Safety and Surfing 
 
Beach Safety Talk by RNLI 

Dates for your diary: 
 
Saturday 27th April – 
Trevithick Day, Camborne.  
Dance starts at 10.15am 
…………………………………….. 
Monday 29th April 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
Tuesday 30th April – Class 3 
swimming (morning 
session) replacing lesson on 
21st January. 
…………………………………….. 
Monday 6th May – Bank 
Holiday 
…………………………………… 
Monday 13th May 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
13th-17th May – SATs week 
for Year 6 
20th-24th May – SATS week 
KS1 
Thursday 23rd May – School 
Photographs - Class groups, 
Sports Groups, Year 6 and 
Whole School 
……………………………………… 
Monday 27th May – Friday 
31st May – Half-term 
holiday 
…………………………………….. 
3rd-5th June – Camp at Eden 
Project - Trencrom Class 
10th-14th June – Y1 phonics 
screening check 
Friday 28th June – Sports 
Day 
…………………………………….. 
2nd-4th July – RMAT London 
Trip – Tregonning Class 
……………………………………. 
Friday 12th July  – Penponds 
Family Festival 
…………………………………….. 
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Yesterday we were joined in assembly by the RNLI Lifeguards from Gwithian. They 
brought in a lot of their equipment and some of us dressed up to their wetsuits! We 
learnt about the flags on the beach and what a rip current is. This weekend Storm 
Hannah is creating massive waves on the beaches and they warned us not to go in 
the sea on Saturday. We were told that if we were stuck in a rip current we should 
just float in the sea as that would save a lot of energy.   
 
Surf Club 
Last night our summer term surf club started with Global Boarders at Gwithian. 
Despite the stiff southerly breeze, everyone got stuck into the waves with help from 
Piran’s dad and the instructors. After spending nearly an hour and a half in the sea 
everyone carried the boards back up to the car park, peeled off their wetsuits and 

Monday 15th July – KS2 
Dress rehearsal for Summer 
Show 
16th and 17th July – KS2 
Summer Show 6.30-7.30pm 
15th-19th July – Work 
Experience Students in 
school 
15th and 16th July – 
Transition Days for Year 6 at 
CSIA 
Wednesday 17th July – 
Reports to parents 
…………………………………….. 
Wednesday 24th July – last 
day for children 
……………………………………. 
Thursday 25th July – INSET 
Day/Staff Training –  
no children in school 
……………………………………. 
First day back for children: 
 
Thursday 5th September 
2019 
 
INSET DAYS 2019/2010 
 
Wed 4th September 2019 
Mon 6th January 2020 
Fri 12th June 2020 
Mon 15th June 2020 
Thu 23rd July 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



went back to school. Troon and Trewirgie Junior school also took part in the club and 
it was great to see so many children making the most of where we live. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Attendance and Awards for 
this week: 
 
Attendance: 
 
Carn Brea: 95.49% 
Godolphin: 
Y1 – 85.71% 
Y2 – 94.44% 
Trencrom – 94.69% 
Tregonning  - 97.25% 
 
Attendance Trophy 
 
Tregonning Class 
 
Awards: 
 
Top Table: Zara, William B, 
Kaiden, Rosie 
 
Carn Brea: Sebastian, 
Austin, Lily 
 
Godolphin:  
 
Y1 – Kaira, Joshua, Summer 
 
Y2 – Freya B, Erin, Charlie 
 
Trencrom – Jowan, Finley, 
Emelia 
 
Tregonning –Ruby, Maddie, 
Ryan 
 
Maths – Maddie Ta, William 
B, Alfie K, Trystan, Olivia 
 
Headteacher – Ruby, Ellena, 
Mylo, Jayden, Elffin, Charlie, 
Annabelle 

Quote of the week:   

Fear is not real.  It is a 
product of thoughts you 
create.  Do not 
misunderstand me danger is 
very real.  But fear is a 
choice.  Will Smith. 
 
 

  



 

 

 
 



 
 

  



  

  



  



  



  



  



  



  



 


